

21-160 - 370 Lakeside Park 2nd Entrance Embankment
Bid Opening 2:00 PM, Thursday, September 30, 2021
All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed



Kolb Grading, LLC	JTL Landscaping, LLC
5731 Westwood Drive	4 Westbury Drive
St. Charles, MO 63303	St. Charles, MO 63301
636-441-0200	314-581-4022
jdkolb@kolbgrading.com	mhollingsworth@jtlstl.com

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,933.00	\$18,933.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$15,093.50	\$15,093.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE – LEVEE FILL (CITY FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED)	6,217	CY	\$2.30	\$14,299.10	\$5.50	\$34,193.50
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE – NON-LEVEE FILL (CITY FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED)	2,223	CY	\$2.30	\$5,112.90	\$4.50	\$10,003.50
6	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80	LF	\$58.80	\$4,704.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
7	12" RCP FLARED END SECTION	4	EA	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	SILT FENCE	5,800	LF	\$2.90	\$16,820.00	\$3.00	\$17,400.00
9	SEEDING	1.45	ACRE	\$16,700.00	\$24,215.00	\$9,600.00	\$13,920.00
10	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
11	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	110	LF	\$137.75	\$15,152.50	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
12	ROCK BLANKET (MSD 4 AND 5)	100	SY	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Total Items 1-12				\$131,097.00		\$147,950.00	

Kuesel Excavating Company, Inc	Gershenson Construction Co.
854 Lone Tar Drive	2 Truitt Drive
O'Fallon, MO 63366	Eureka, MO 63025
636-978-3478	636-938-9595
sean@kueselinc.com	tvannorman@gershenson.com

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,311.00	\$7,311.00	\$28,328.00	\$28,328.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE – LEVEE FILL (CITY FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED)	6,217	CY	\$6.50	\$40,410.50	\$14.50	\$90,146.50
5	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE – NON-LEVEE FILL (CITY FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED)	2,223	CY	\$9.75	\$21,674.25	\$14.25	\$31,677.75
6	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	80	LF	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00
7	12" RCP FLARED END SECTION	4	EA	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
8	SILT FENCE	5,800	LF	\$2.30	\$13,340.00	\$4.00	\$23,200.00
9	SEEDING	1.45	ACRE	\$16,265.00	\$23,584.25	\$11,750.00	\$17,037.50
10	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	110	LF	\$238.00	\$26,180.00	\$215.00	\$23,650.00
12	ROCK BLANKET (MSD 4 AND 5)	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
Total Items 1-12				\$169,600.00		\$251,799.75	